A Level Results 2018

Students in Year 13/14 entered at A
Level

Number of candidates: 179
Subject

Art & Design: Fine Art

Art & Design: Textiles

Art & Design: Photography
Biology

Business Studies
Chemistry

Classical Civilisation
Computer Science

Dance

Economics

English Language

English Literature

French

Geography

German

History (early & modern)
Maths

Further Maths

Media

Music

Music Technology

Physics

Politics

Physical Education

Entries
8
4

10
42
15
33
2
11
4
11
27
35
3
39
1
53
32
2
20
5
6
32
30
4
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A*-C
87.50%
100.00%
90.00%
64.29%
86.67%
81.82%
100.00%
63.64%
100.00%
81.82%
88.89%
77.14%
66.67%
64.10%
100.00%
86.79%
81.25%
100.00%
95.00%
80.00%
83.33%
78.13%
86.67%
100.00%

A*-E
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

97.62%
100.00%

96.97%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%



A Level Results 2018
(continued)

Subject

Philosophy & Ethics
Psychology

Spanish

Sociology

Theatre Studies

Totals

Year 13 GCE/A Summary 2018
Entries at GCE/A

Total passes at grade A*
Total passes at grade A* - A
Total passes at grade A*-B
Total passes at grade A*-C
Total passes at grade A*-D
Total passes at grade A*-E

Entries
12

41

3

28

10

523
Total
523
4.21%
19.89%
53.54%
79.73%
95.79%
99.62%
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A*-C
83.33%
68.29%

100.00%
78.57%
90.00%
79.73%

A*-E
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

99.62%



King Edward VI School
Key Stage 4 GCSE

Results 2018
Year 11: 306 candidates

Art & Design: Art (9-1) 69 7 11 8 13 16 7 4 2 1 0 0 79.7% 89.9% 100.0%
Art & Design: Textile Design (9-1) 43 2 7 4 14 8 5 2 0 1 0 0 81.4% 93.0% 100.0%
Biology (9-1) 175 10 18 28 30 43 34 11 O 0 1 0 73.7% 93.1% 99.4%
Chemistry (9-1) 175 5 15 22 30 40 37 23 O 0 3 0 64.0% 851% 98.3%
Computer Science (9-1) 36 1 2 4 4 4 6 8 3 3 1 0 41.7% 583% 97.2%
Dance (9-1) 20 1 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 650% 75.0% 100.0%
Drama (9-1) 45 1 1 5 8 9 8 9 4 0 0 0 533% 71.1% 100.0%
English Language (9-1) 304 8 13 30 58 65 64 45 11 5 5 0 572% 783% 98.4%
English Literature (9-1) 304 9 18 24 54 76 57 36 13 13 3 1 59.5% 783% 98.7%
French (9-1) 60 3 3 7 9 12 8 12 5 0 0 56.7% 70.0% 100.0%
Geography (9-1) 137 4 22 16 25 19 21 21 6 0 0 628% 78.1% 100.0%
German (9-1) 39 0 O 3 4 7 7 9 6 3 0 0 359% 53.8% 100.0%
History (9-1) 158 9 12 17 21 3 11 31 12 10 0O O 59.5% 66.5% 100.0%
Food & Nutrition (9-1) 19 0 1 0 5 2 3 3 3 2 0 0 421% 57.9% 100.0%
Mathematics (9-1) 305 9 26 23 38 70 73 37 15 13 1 0 54.4% 78.4% 99.7%
Music (9-1) 25 1 6 2 3 0 7 5 1 0 0 0 48.0% 76.0% 100.0%
Physical Education (9-1) 58 2 7 8 9 12 6 10 0 0O 0 655% 759% 100.0%
Religious Studies (9-1) 48 3 10 10 8 7 4 5 0 0 1 0 792% 87.5% 97.9%
Physics (9-1) 174 13 21 24 28 45 26 14 2 0 1 0 753% 90.2% 99.4%
Combined Science Trilogy (9-1) 260 0 O 4 8 52 77 80 30 7 0 2 246% 542% 99.2%
Spanish (9-1) 25 2 4 5 3 3 1 6 1 0 0O O 68.0% 72.0% 100.0%



Key Stage 4 GCSE

Results 2018

(continued)

Business 79 4 15 19 19 11 5 4 2 0 O 24.1% 72.2% 100.0%
D&T: Engineering 18 0 1 4 4 7 1 0 1 0 O 5.6% 50.0% 100.0%
D&T: Graphics 16 1 0 1 6 5 1 1 0 1 0 6.3% 50.0% 93.8%
D&T: Resistant Materials 29 0 3 2 6 7 8 2 1 0 O 10.3% 37.9% 100.0%
Economics 21 1 5 9 4 0 0 O 1 1 0 28.6% 90.5% 95.2%
Further Maths * 7 3 3 1 O 0 O o o oo 85.7% 100.0% 100.0%
Media 71 3 5 15 18 15 9 4 2 0 O 11.3% 57.7% 100.0%
Portuguese (short course) 0.5 0O 05 0 0 0O 0 O o0 O 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Psychology 54 3 22 10 15 3 0 1 0 0 O 46.3% 92.6% 100.0%
Sociology (9-1) 74 0 6 18 20 12 10 4 3 1 0 8.1% 59.5% 98.6%
Statistics * 25 0 12 11 2 0 0 O 0 o0 o 48.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Turkish (short course) 0.5 0 O 05 0 O 0O 0 0 O 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

* These results include additional courses studied and assessed through our enrichment activities

GCSE Summary 2018 Total
Entries at GCSE 2874.00
Total passes at grade A*-C/9-4 2176.00

% Total passes at grade A*-C/9-4 75.71%

Total passes at Grade A*-G/9-1 2852
% Total passes at grade A*-C/9-1 99.23%



King Edward VI School 2018 Examination Results and Retention

GCSE 2018

Summary of 2018 GCSE Results
% Students achieving Grade 4 in both English and Maths 76%
2018 Progress 8 Score 0.3
Average Attainment 8 Score 5.0
Percentage of grades at 7-9 25%
Percentage of grades at 4-9 7%
Percentage of grades at 1-9 99%
Percentage EBacc 32%
Percentage achieving EBacc at Grade 4-9 19%




