A Level Results 2018

Students in Year 13/14 entered at A Level

Number of candidates: 179

Subject	Entries	A *	Α	В	С	D	E	U	Х	A*-C	A*-E
Art & Design: Fine Art	8	2	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	87.50%	100.00%
Art & Design: Textiles	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	100.00%	100.00%
Art & Design: Photography	10	2	1	3	3	1	0	0	0	90.00%	100.00%
Biology	42	2	5	15	5	12	2	1	0	64.29%	97.62%
Business Studies	15	0	3	7	3	2	0	0	0	86.67%	100.00%
Chemistry	33	2	5	9	11	2	3	1	0	81.82%	96.97%
Classical Civilisation	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	100.00%	100.00%
Computer Science	11	0	2	1	4	3	1	0	0	63.64%	100.00%
Dance	4	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	100.00%	100.00%
Economics	11	0	4	3	2	2	0	0	0	81.82%	100.00%
English Language	27	0	1	9	14	2	1	0	0	88.89%	100.00%
English Literature	35	1	7	8	11	7	1	0	0	77.14%	100.00%
French	3	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	66.67%	100.00%
Geography	39	0	2	7	16	12	2	0	0	64.10%	100.00%
German	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.00%	100.00%
History (early & modern)	53	2	4	33	7	7	0	0	0	86.79%	100.00%
Maths	32	4	5	11	6	4	2	0	0	81.25%	100.00%
Further Maths	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	100.00%	100.00%
Media	20	2	6	8	3	1	0	0	0	95.00%	100.00%
Music	5	0	1	3	0	1	0	0	0	80.00%	100.00%
Music Technology	6	0	2	2	1	0	1	0	0	83.33%	100.00%
Physics	32	3	4	6	12	3	4	0	0	78.13%	100.00%
Politics	30	1	8	10	7	3	1	0	0	86.67%	100.00%
Physical Education	4	0	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	100.00%	100.00%

A Level Results 2018 (continued)

Subject	Entries	A *	Α	В	С	D	E	U	X	A*-C	A*-E
Philosophy & Ethics	12	0	4	3	3	2	0	0	0	83.33%	100.00%
Psychology	41	1	6	7	14	12	1	0	0	68.29%	100.00%
Spanish	3	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	100.00%	100.00%
Sociology	28	0	2	12	8	5	1	0	0	78.57%	100.00%
Theatre Studies	10	0	3	4	2	1	0	0	0	90.00%	100.00%
Totals	523	22	82	176	137	84	20	2	0	79.73%	99.62%
Year 13 GCE/A Summary 2018	Total										
Entries at GCE/A	523										
Total passes at grade A*	4.21%										
Total passes at grade A* - A	19.89%										
Total passes at grade A*-B	53.54%										
Total passes at grade A*-C	79.73%										
Total passes at grade A*-D	95.79%										
Total passes at grade A*-E	99.62%										

King Edward VI School Key Stage 4 GCSE Results 2018

Year 11: 306 candidates

Subject	Entries	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	U	Х	% 9-5	% 9-4	%9-1
Art & Design: Art (9-1)	69	7	11	8	13	16	7	4	2	1	0	0	79.7%	89.9%	100.0%
Art & Design: Textile Design (9-1)	43	2	7	4	14	8	5	2	0	1	0	0	81.4%	93.0%	100.0%
Biology (9-1)	175	10	18	28	30	43	34	11	0	0	1	0	73.7%	93.1%	99.4%
Chemistry (9-1)	175	5	15	22	30	40	37	23	0	0	3	0	64.0%	85.1%	98.3%
Computer Science (9-1)	36	1	2	4	4	4	6	8	3	3	1	0	41.7%	58.3%	97.2%
Dance (9-1)	20	1	6	4	2	0	2	4	0	1	0	0	65.0%	75.0%	100.0%
Drama (9-1)	45	1	1	5	8	9	8	9	4	0	0	0	53.3%	71.1%	100.0%
English Language (9-1)	304	8	13	30	58	65	64	45	11	5	5	0	57.2%	78.3%	98.4%
English Literature (9-1)	304	9	18	24	54	76	57	36	13	13	3	1	59.5%	78.3%	98.7%
French (9-1)	60	3	3	7	9	12	8	12	5	1	0	0	56.7%	70.0%	100.0%
Geography (9-1)	137	4	22	16	25	19	21	21	6	3	0	0	62.8%	78.1%	100.0%
German (9-1)	39	0	0	3	4	7	7	9	6	3	0	0	35.9%	53.8%	100.0%
History (9-1)	158	9	12	17	21	35	11	31	12	10	0	0	59.5%	66.5%	100.0%
Food & Nutrition (9-1)	19	0	1	0	5	2	3	3	3	2	0	0	42.1%	57.9%	100.0%
Mathematics (9-1)	305	9	26	23	38	70	73	37	15	13	1	0	54.4%	78.4%	99.7%
Music (9-1)	25	1	6	2	3	0	7	5	1	0	0	0	48.0%	76.0%	100.0%
Physical Education (9-1)	58	2	7	8	9	12	6	10	4	0	0	0	65.5%	75.9%	100.0%
Religious Studies (9-1)	48	3	10	10	8	7	4	5	0	0	1	0	79.2%	87.5%	97.9%
Physics (9-1)	174	13	21	24	28	45	26	14	2	0	1	0	75.3%	90.2%	99.4%
Combined Science Trilogy (9-1)	260	0	0	4	8	52	77	80	30	7	0	2	24.6%	54.2%	99.2%
Spanish (9-1)	25	2	4	5	3	3	1	6	1	0	0	0	68.0%	72.0%	100.0%
Totals	2479	90	203	248	374	525	464	375	118	63	16	3	58.1%	76.8%	99.2%

Key Stage 4 GCSE Results 2018 (continued)

(continuou)														
Subject	Entries	A *	A	В	С	D	Ε	F	G	U	X	% A*-A	% A*-C	%A*-G
Business	79	4	15	19	19	11	5	4	2	0	0	24.1%	72.2%	100.0%
D&T: Engineering	18	0	1	4	4	7	1	0	1	0	0	5.6%	50.0%	100.0%
D&T: Graphics	16	1	0	1	6	5	1	1	0	1	0	6.3%	50.0%	93.8%
D&T: Resistant Materials	29	0	3	2	6	7	8	2	1	0	0	10.3%	37.9%	100.0%
Economics	21	1	5	9	4	0	0	0	1	1	0	28.6%	90.5%	95.2%
Further Maths *	7	3	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	85.7%	100.0%	100.0%
Media	71	3	5	15	18	15	9	4	2	0	0	11.3%	57.7%	100.0%
Portuguese (short course)	0.5	0	0.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Psychology	54	3	22	10	15	3	0	1	0	0	0	46.3%	92.6%	100.0%
Sociology (9-1)	74	0	6	18	20	12	10	4	3	1	0	8.1%	59.5%	98.6%
Statistics *	25	0	12	11	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	48.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Turkish (short course)	0.5	0	0	0.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Totals	395	15	72.5	90.5	94	60	34	16	10	3	0	22.2%	68.9%	99.2%

* These results include additional courses studied and assessed through our enrichment activities

GCSE Summary 2018 Total
Entries at GCSE 2874.00
Total passes at grade A*-C/9-4 2176.00
% Total passes at grade A*-C/9-4 75.71%

Total passes at Grade A*-G/9-1 2852
% Total passes at grade A*-C/9-1 99.23%

King Edward VI School 2018 Examination Results and Retention

GCSE 2018

Summary of 2018 GCSE Results

% Students achieving Grade 4 in both English and Maths	76%
2018 Progress 8 Score	0.3
Average Attainment 8 Score	5.0
Percentage of grades at 7-9	25%
Percentage of grades at 4-9	77%
Percentage of grades at 1-9	99%
Percentage EBacc	32%
Percentage achieving EBacc at Grade 4-9	19%